DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Change Order Request Form
User Department: Fleet From: Tammy Shew-Procurement Agent
CPA No.: 1021418 Title: Anti-Freeze-18-100971
Effective Date: June 22,2018 Expiration Date: July 31, 2020

Contract APPROVED Amount: 149,000.00

| Contractor(s) | Contract No. [Amount @R |
Napa 1116980 $26,236

Total Amount SEIACRADAR  $80,706

User Department Recommendation:

Funds awarded with 2019 renewal have been exhausted and contract does not expire until July 31, 2020.
Additional funds are needed for this product to maintain the County vehicles and pieces of equipment. The 2018
contract carries an approval amount of $149,000, but due to usage at the time of renewal the contract amount was
decreaseil. Based on current usage, the usage for the fleet has increased and this product is critical to the

department’s daily operation.
[~6-20

Department Director Signature Date

Funding: General X Enterprise [ 3 Digit Fund Code ___ 611
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

i
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve Deny 0O

Additienal Comments:

(i A ) o220

Purchasing‘and Contincting Signature J Date




